Wheels School Tripper Routes
Schedule Changes - September 2023

Date
9/4/2023
9/11/2023

9/15/2023

9/29/2023

School
All schools
Dublin High School

Wells Middle School
Fallon Middle School
Foothill High School

Amador Valley High School
Dublin High School

Reason
Labor Day
Minimum Day

Minimum Day
Minimum Day
Minimum Day

Minimum Day
Rally Day

Start

End
12:46 PM
12:00 PM

12:00 PM
12:35 PM

12:45 PM
3:21PM

Recommended Adjustment

Cancel all 500's and 600s'

Routes 501ABC, 502 and 504 depart DHS at 1:00pm
Route 503 departs DHS at 1:00pm

Route 2 departs Fallon Middle School at 12:12pm
Route 503 departs Wells Middle School at 12:12pm
Routes 602 and 604 to depart FHS at 12:45pm

Modify the 4:31pm departure of Route 602 and 604 to depart at
1:31pm

Move up p.m. 605 and 611 to depart AVHS at 12:57pm
Cancel the 2:32pm trip of the 503

All 501s, 502s, and 504s to depart DHS at 3:33pm




