## Wheels School Tripper Routes Schedule Changes - September 2023

Date	School	Reason	Start	End	Recommended Adjustment
9/4/2023	All schools	Labor Day			Cancel all 500's and 600s'
9/11/2023	Dublin High School	Minimum Day		12:46 PM	Routes 501ABC, 502 and 504 depart DHS at 1:00pm
					Route 503 departs DHS at 1:00pm
	Wells Middle School	Minimum Day		12:00 PM	Route 2 departs Fallon Middle School at 12:12pm
	Fallon Middle School	Minimum Day		12:00 PM	Route 503 departs Wells Middle School at 12:12pm
9/15/2023	Foothill High School	Minimum Day		12:35 PM	Routes 602 and 604 to depart FHS at 12:45pm
					Modify the 4:31pm departure of Route 602 and 604 to depart at
					1:31pm
	Amador Valley High School	Minimum Day		12:45 PM	Move up p.m. 605 and 611 to depart AVHS at 12:57pm
9/29/2023	Dublin High School	Rally Day		3:21 PM	Cancel the 2:32pm trip of the 503
					All 501s, 502s, and 504s to depart DHS at 3:33pm